

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14574

PAGE

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 03/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 04/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 696,890° 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 5.5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ELK CREEK PORTALS" PROJECT, LOCATED NEAR DELBARTON, WV, (MINGO CO.), PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFI-CATIONS, BID REQUIREMENTS, TERMS & CONDITIONS, AND THE ATTACHED BID SCHEDULE. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/26/09 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF TWO SITES LOCATED NEAR DELBARTON, OFF CO. RT. 65, IN MINGO COUNTY. CREEK SITE IS LOCATED DFF CO. RT. 65, ALONG CO. RT. REOLIVLD THE MILLSTONE BRANCH SITE IS 65/3, ON ELK CREEK. LOCATED OFF CO. RT. 65, ALONG CO. RT. 65/7, ON MILLSTONE BRANCH. 2009 APR 29 AM 10: 37 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, WW PURCHASING OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 7394397 800101563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP14574

PAGE

******ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

804 304-739-4397 UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0

5304 304-926-0499

03/05/	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHI	PVIA	F:(3.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/22/	2009		<u> </u>	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM.	NUMBER		T PRICE	AMOUNT
	PH. 30	4-924-	N 4 8 5	HPON	PAVMENT	OF \$15.0	N NON-RE	FUNDARIE	
			1	1	i	CHECK OR	1		
	NO CAS			1	1				
	EXHIBI	15			W4400004111		,		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PRO	OVIDES TH	AT: ANY	SOLICI-	
			1		t .	IT CONSTR	ŧ		
			3		£	ITS A BI			
	WITH T		1		į.	AFFIDAVI JRCHASING			
			1	1	ŧ	THE BID A			
i		,	3		į.	THE PROVI	•		
·				1	1	RGINIA CO	1		
		3		•		AFFIDAVIT		IE BID	
	SHALL	KESUL I	IN D	LOQUA	LIFICALI	CON OF SU	ch bib.		
	1			ı	1	RACT IS T	l		
	I			l	1	R THE NOT	l		,
	1			l .		SPECIFI SE CONSID			
	PROCEE		OHAGE	ONDL	N M T F T	JE CONSID	LICED NO	ICL IC	
na de la companya de						•			
nd-verturinasi	1			l		PURCHAS	i		
	1			ı		IMMEDIAT ATERIALS	ł .		
	1			l .		JALITY OR	ł		
	3			1		BID AND	1		
	HEREIN	•							
	WAGE R	ATEC.	THE C	ONTRA	CTUB UB	SUBCONTR	VLIUD SH	IAII DAV	
						MENT OF L			E
	RATES	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR MINGO	COUNTY,			
					21-5A, E		DD 1507)		
	CPKEVA	TLING	WAGE	KAIES	APPLY	TO THIS P	KUJECI.)	į.	
SIGNATURE		1.\ \	\	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND COI		DATE	1112012000
	nati.	Woods	<u>Ull</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		3047	3943	97	<u> </u>
" Mres	ident	. ["	8°	001	01563	1	ADI	PRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14574

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZMA

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	s	HIP VIA			FOB	4000000000 B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/05/	2009			gi kasasa katapi katiki kiti							
BID OPENING DATE:	·	04/22/	2009				BID	OPENIN	IG TIME	0 1	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEN	INUMBER			UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
			engenidaten de				<u> </u>				
	APRITE	• M T T N N •	ANV	DEEE	RENCES	MADE	ΤΩ Λ	DRTTD/	ATTON O	D	,
i	i		i :		DUE (EX			ı			
1	\$		i :		CONTAI			I			
t					TITUTE			f		TS	
***************************************	PERTAI	INING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT A	RE HE	REBY	DELET	ΓED.		
***************************************	Artesesson.										
					VENDO						
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' C	OMPEN	SATI	ON IF	SUCCES	SFUL	
	A11 05	: TUE T	TEMC	CHECK	ED BELO	LL LITE	1 10 12	A DET	HITDEME	NT	
		S CONT		CIILCK	LD DELU	IN MTF	L DL	MINEG	AOTKELIE	14-1	
	(XX) 1	INSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VE	NDOR	SHAL	L FURN	IISH PR	OOF	
•	3		: ;		LIABILI						
1	1	ICE OF			UNLESS						
					MINIMU		UNT	OF INS	SURANCE		
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000	•					
	() =	מוודו הכם	e bte	r the	URANCE:	enc	CECC	EIII VE	NDOD C	LIALI	
					ERS RIS						
					% OF TH						
	****	~		·							
	40000044										
					ENT (5%						
					STATE						
					D AS A ISH A P				SUCCES		
1	1		1		OF THE			ŧ			
					IN THE						
					CREDIT,						
					AUTHOR						
	STATE	OF WES	T VIR	GINIA	. A LE	TTER	OF C	REDIT	SUBMIT	TED	
	2		, ,		ONLY B						
					NAL OR						
					THE 5%		, מאס	PERFO	RMANCE		
	RUND,	UK LAB	UK/MA	IERIA	L BOND.		:				
	! 			SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS	AND CO	VOITIONS			1
SIGNATURE 11	MaP	Wir	1000			TELEPI 30	IONE	3943	L G -7	DATE	4/28/2009
TITLE	λ,	FE	/	,		,				HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	dent	·			0156						ED 'VENDOD'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REONUMBER Quotation DEP145

Ť O

DEP14574

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.(9.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/05/	2009							
BID OPENING DATE:	e inviende involve ou	04/22/	2009		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP CAT		IMBER	UNF	T PRICE	AMOUNT
	воир с	OVERIN	G THE RO	D: A TWO	t t			
·	REV. 1	1/00	SSFUL VE	NDOR. *******	*** ****	*****	*****	*
	(EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN	ATION TE THI TION T CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU	DATE: 01 S ORIGIN O DETERM THIS IS NAL OMB MENTS YO	MATION FORM /31/2010) AL FORM TO INE YOUR EN A REQUIREM #1029-0119 U CAN CONTA	IS ATTAC OBTAIN IGIBILI IENT UND IS NOT ACT THE	HED. YO AN AVS D TY AS AN ER 30 CF ATTACHED	OU MUST OATA I AML FR 874.16 O TO THE	•
		AND THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADD	CONTR	**************************************	ENSE			
	STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	E LICENS ARD IS E PLICATIO ACTING T LEX, 190	PERFORM CON ED. THE WE MPOWERED TO NS FOR A CO HE WEST VIE D KANAWHA I , WV 25305	EST VIRG D ISSUE DNTRACTO RGINIA D BLVD. E,	INIA CON THE CONT RS LICEN IVISION BLDG. 6	TRACTORS RACTORS ISE MAY B OF LABOR	1
	PROSPE Number	CTIVE ON TH	BIDDER TEIR BID. MPLETE:	CODE 21-11- O INCLUDE	THE CONT	RACTORS		
SIGNATURE	3	,) (<u>,</u>	A A A A	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	NUTTIONS	DATE	41/00/2000
	1 mas	<u> K. Ma</u>	adelle		3047	39439		4/28/2009
TITLE DUCK	بر (. ؛	L FE	IN 5200	101762		ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14574

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC **VEZDOR** PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT 'OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.(D.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/05/2								
BID OPENING DATE:	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/22/	2009	Balanandanian	BID O	PENING	TIME 0	11:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	CONTRA				Cowgirl Up - WV036836	Inc.	• • • • • • •	•
		F THEI	R CON	TRACT CONTR				
	& REGU "REQUE	LATION ST FOR ON IS	S, AN QUOT	STAT D THE ATION	LICABLE LAW E CODE, PURCHASIN INFORMATION PROV " ISSUED BY THE P UTHORITY GOVERNIN	'IDED IN 'URCHASI	THE	:S
	ANY OT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPECIFICATI AL OR WRITTEN, WH ION PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VOI	IICH CON THE SO	ITRADICTS JURCES AS	1
	NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	THE C TED WI TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SPECIFIED ALENDAR DAYS AFTE ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRED PECIFIC DATE ESTA RENCE.	R THE O EVENT T THE N	FFICIAL HAT A OTICE TO	
1	THE CO BY CUS A TRAD	(A) T NTRACT TOM OF E GUAR	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B	OM OR A SPECIAL GOTH AS TO THE MAT	NTEE ES I THE AB GUARANTE ERIALS	STABLISHE SENCE OF E	i i
SIGNATURE		, , ,	, ,	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	DITIONS	Inote	
SIGNATURE	Mook	(Wa	Sddle	l	TELEPHONE ろのみつ	1394	397 DATE	"4/28/2009
TITLE Pres	idenī	f FE	8	001	01563			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



N D O R State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

T

BFONUMBER
DEP14574

PA	GE
	6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 03/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 04/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL **VENDOR TO:** (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 可EPHONE うるみ SIGNATURE



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14574

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** PO BOX 243

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
03/05/								
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/22/	<u> 2009</u>	1012111211111111	<u>BID</u>	OPENING TIME	0]	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		(B)	OBTAI	N AN	THE JOB SITE. Y AND ALL REQUIR PERMITS.	ED CONSTRUCT	ION	
	ACCORI RECLAM SAID	ALL DANCE W NATION	WORK U ITH TH OF THE	NDER IE SP "EL	CATIONS: THIS CONTRACT S ECIFICATIONS PRE K CREEK PORTALS"	PARED FOR TH PROJECT.	•	
	AND AL MADE F 19 DRA FOR TH	L PROV PROPERL WINGS IE WV D PAYMENT	ISIONS Y A PA AS PRE EPARTM S AND	, CL RT O PARE ENT COMP	RPORATED HERE IN AUSES AND CONDIT F THIS CONTRACT, D BY TRIAD ENGIN OF ENVIRONMENTAL LETION: SHALL FURNISH T	IONS THEREIN AND CONSIST EERING CONSU PROECTION.	ARE S OF	
	VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO	ATION AS HE SPECI	FOR PAREIN BFICATI IT ISOR BE	YMEN EFOR ONS THE MADE	T WITH AN ITEMIZ E REQUESTED. TH SHALL BE USED FO DEP'S INTENT TH WITHIN 60 DAYS	ED SCHEDULE E FORM INCLU R APPLICATIO AT THE PAYME	DED NS NT TO	
	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE RTIAL TED AT IT WILL OMPLET	CONTRA PAYMEN THE T BE DE ED IF	CTOR T BA IME TERM BASE	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIO SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE AC D UPON UNIT MEAS ASED UPON A LUMP	T OF WORK . THE AMOUN TUAL QUANTIT URES OR THE	T OF	
	FOR BA Automa	NKRUPT	CY PRO Y NULL R.	TECT AND	ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THIS CONTRA VOID, AND IS TE	CT IS RMINATED WIT		
SIGNATURE < \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	. (1)	1.1 - 1		SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		DATE	11/00/0000
TITLE 30	Mask	Work			<u> </u>	7394397		412812009
Pres	iden	\mathcal{F}	<u> 8</u>	201	01563	ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***322161804**

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14574

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

%H-₽ F0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 03/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 04/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE OUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE **TELEPHONE** 30 439 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 101563 00



DODZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

RFQ NUMBER DEP14574

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TER	MS OF SALE:			SHIP VIA			FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/05/										
BID OPENING DATE:	ACOUNTER TO SECOND	04/22/	terminanan meneral bersa	35555555 5 5			BID	OPE	ENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY		NO.	ı	TEM NUMBI	ER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		RITING, RODUCTS		IZE	THE	USE O	F FORE	IGN	N STEEL	
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ONE L CONTR RED DOL TER. FO	TENT ACT LARS R TH	TH OF COST S (\$2 IE PU .UE O	ONE OR TI ,500. RPOSE:	PERCEN WO THO OO), W S OF T STEEL	T (USA HIC HIS	JSED DOES NOT (.1%) OF THE AND FIVE CHEVER IS S SECTION, THE RODUCT AS	
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINES PRODUCE TITY OR	THAT NI D: HTO !	SPE THE HERWI	CIFIE UNIT	D STEE ED STA E NOT	L M TES	IVISION MATERIALS ARE S IN SUFFICIEN ASONABLY REMENTS.	
	OF	THIS		I MAY	BE	SUBJE	CT TO	CIV	IN VIOLATION VIL PENALTIES	
: :	REV. 1	0/01/0	1							
	EXHIBI	T 7	**************************************							
i :	DOMEST PROJEC	1	MINUM,	GLAS	SS &	STEEL	IN PU	BLI	IC WORKS	
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL	CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE	CT FOR REPAIR, , WHERE OF STEE 0,000 O QUIRED, EEL PRO	CONS IMP THE L ON R WH THE	TRUC PROVE COS ILY, IERE STA	TION, MENT (T IS ! WHERE MORE TE WI! ODUCE)	RECON OR MAI MORE T THE C THAN 1 LL ACC D IN T	STR NTE HAN OST O, O EPT HE	19-1 ET.,SEQ., RUCTION, ENANCE OF N \$50,000 AND, T OF STEEL IS DOO POUNDS OF T ONLY ALUMINU UNITED STATES	M
SIGNATURE -	ma G	X Min	Molli	EE REVE	ERSE SID		MS AND CON LEPHONE O O H		DATE	4/28/2009
TITLE Pres	XX	7. VVO.	800) <i>[</i> 0	156	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	, 5		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14574**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 03/05/2009 RID OPENING DATE 04/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE CHANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL ABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



***322161804**

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DEP14574

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

þ

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 03/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 04/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE CHANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14574... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FELEPHON SIGNATURE 39439 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563



VENDOR

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14574

PA	G	7	
	1	2	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ø**Ⅱ**-₽ +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINT	ŒĎ	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F	О.В,		FREIGHTTERMS	
03/05/		<u> </u>										
BID OPENING DATE:	66/8866000000000000	04/22/	2009	3052052050	8/46666668	0302003000	BID	OPENING	<u>TIME</u>	01:	30PM	100000
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	п	EM NUMBI	R	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
	PROPOS	UM(S) AL, PL	ANS A					Y REVIS	IONS TO	MY		
	NO. 1 NO. 2		••									
	NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5	• • • • • •	• •									
								HE RECEI		THE		
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSUN ETWEEN L IS N WRITIN	MED TO N VENI NOT BI NG ANI	D BE M DOR'S INDING D ADDE	Y VERBAL ADE DURI REPRESEN ONLY D TO THE	ING ANY NTATIVE THE			
	• • • • • •		a R Vg 19 28/3	War 1.11 009	ddll p. Iy	<u> </u>	• • • • •	SIGNATUF COMPANY DATE	RE			
	REV. 1	1/96		NOT								
SIGNATURE , ,	<u> </u>) \ .[11	SEE RE	EHSE SIDE	2 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	MS AND COI LEPHONE		ln	ATE / I	10010000	
L \ \ \ \ \	nay	<u>5. WQ</u>	<u>vaall</u>	l		[2	LEPHONE O 4	739 43	397	<u> 4</u>	148/2604	
TITLE Pres	iden:	7 FE	^{IN} 80	00 N	013	563	,	ADI	DRESS CHAN	IGES T	BE NOTED ABOVE	-
······································	EN RESP	UNDING -	TO DEO					IN SPACE A	DOVE LAD	ori en	"VENIDOD!	



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14574

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ر-a +c

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	TED .	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP VIA		F.) B		FREIGHT TERMS
03/05/			<u> </u>	***************************************					20122122	
BID OPENING DATE:	0	4/22/	2009	NOON 60220000	1	ID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ΉY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNF	PRICE		AMOUNT
	DE PU BU 20	PARTM RCHAS ILDIN	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING	F ADM IVISI TON S	UBMITTED TO: INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130					
		ELOPE			THIS INFORMA D MAY NOT BE			FACE	OF	
	BUYER:				CB-23					
	RFQ. NO	• •			DEP14574					
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:		04/22/2009					
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		1:30 PM					
					umber in case ng your bid: 739-440/	IT	IS NECE	SSARY		
	PLEASE CONCERN			NOTE:	ame of person	• • •	• • • • • • •	••••	•	
SIGNATURE 1	115-(1)	10100	1006	SEE RE) /	FERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A			li	DATE	11/2010020
TITLE ()	Work.	. W00	aull			21~	<u> 739-4</u>	397		4/28/2009
Tres	ident		<u> </u>	<u> 100</u>	01563		ADD	RESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Revised per Addendum #1

Elk Creek Portals

DEP# 14574 Contractor's Bid Sheet

	α	 	
	(~)	\sim T \sim	
Vendors Name:	C0M0	D In.	
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

,-,-, 1				1
ITEM	OLIANITITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	OWN TRIOL	
1.00	1	Mobilization & Traffic Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10%		\$ Emily
1.00		of total bid amount	50,000~	\$ 50,000 (pu) \$ 50,000 (pu) \$ 25,000 (pu)
2.00	1	Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5% of	<u> </u>	\$
2.00		total bid amount	25,000	\$ 25,000
3.00	1	Quality Control-per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid	<u> </u>	\$
3.00		amount	7,000	\$ 7,000 - 1
4.00	1	Clearing & Grubbing, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total		\$
4.00		bid amount	246,000	\$ 46,000 (400)
6.00	6	Revegetation-per acre	3,000	\$ 10,000
7.1.1	1,020	Type 1 Ditch-per linear foot	42.00	\$ 42,840
7.1.2	85	Type 1 Ditch (Grouted)-per linear foot	56."	\$ 4,760
7.1.3	23	Wet Seals (Standard and Modified)-per each	9,000	\$ 207,000
7.1.4	1	Modified Wet Seal with Wall-per each	10,400	\$ 10,400
7.1.5	19	Bat Gates-per each	10,800	\$ 205,260~
7.1.6	1	Modified Bat Gates-per each	12,000	\$ (2,000
7.1.7	230	24" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	78'**	\$ 17.940
7.1.8	13	Rip Rap Apron-per each	1,100	\$ 14,300
7.1.9	6	Temporary Stream Crossing-per each	4,000	\$ 24,000
7.1.10	5	Modified WVDOT Type "G" Inlet-per each	2,300	\$ 11,500 "
7.1.11	2	Wingwall-per each	2,000	\$ 4,000
7.1.12	100	Soda Ash-per 50 lb bag	44,00	\$ 4,400
8.1.1	1,400	Silt Fence-per linear foot	2.75	\$ 3,850^'
8.1.2	22	Rock Check Dam-per each	700^^	\$ 15,400~
8.1.3	5	Drop Inlet Protection-per each	600^*	\$ 3,000~
9.00	3500	Unclassified Excavation-per cubic yard	1.80	\$ 6,300 "
10.00	1	Elk Creek Shaft Seal-per lump sum	14,000	\$ 14,000~
10.00				**************************************
	<u> </u>			
				
				
 				
		TOTAL Some hand a good our bearing great hundred our		\$ 696,890.0
		TOTAL Six hundred ninety six thousand eight hundred minty		× · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: COWQIN UP TW. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: P.D. BOX 043 City: Simpson State: NV Zip Code: 210435 Phone: 304-739-4397 Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: LW-Cowgin up a earthlink net
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, lina R Wooddell , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
4/28/2009 TimaR Woodber President Title
DADORTANTI C

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Cowgirl Up In.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title . Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:Ending Date:
	PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB contmi number. This information is necessary for all

successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

			Tota	l Number:	7	
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date		Hold Code
155181 W 155181 W 155181 W 145987 W 155181 W	OODDELL, TINA R OODDELL, TINA R OODDELL, TINA R OODDELL, TINA R OODDELL, SPENCER OODDELL, TINA R OODDELL, TINA R	PRS SH SEC C SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%	

Ima R. Woodder President 4/28/2009



Request for Quotation

DEP14574

PAGE.....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>#ZD0

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/07/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/22/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME CAT. NO AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE ELK CREEK PORTALS PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-INS SHEETS, THE REVISED DRAWINGS, THE QUESTIONS/ANSWERS, AND REVISED BID SCHED ULE RESULTING FROM THE 03/26/09 PRE-BID MEETING. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 04/22/09 AT 1:30 PM. ***************** NO OTHER CHANGES ************* 962-73 0001 JΒ RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 00101563



DOCZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14574

PA	GE:	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING BATE: 2009 04/29, 2009 BID OPENING TIME LINE CAT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT ***************** ADDENDUM NO. 2 ************ ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE ELK CREEK PORTALS PROJECT TO FURTHER CLARIFY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN ADDM. #01. THE MINE SHAFT REFERENCED IN ITEM #8 IN ADDM. #1 AND AS SHOWN IN FIGURE C-6.4 ON P. 15 OF ADDM. #1 HAS AN OPENING SIZE OF 5 X 8 FOR A 40 SQFT OPENING. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED FROM 04/22/09 TO 04/29/09 AT 1:30 PM. ******************* NO OTHER CHANGES 0001 JB 962-73 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ろタみるタフ 800101563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Agency	Dep	t. of	Envir	onmental	Protection
RÉQ.P.	O#	DEF	2145	74	<u>P</u> rotection

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the unc	dersigned, Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243	Simpson, WV 20	6435, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
<u> </u>	of One Park Circle		propration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio			Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
		рела! sum of Five Percent of the to	
well and	l truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, ou	ir heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	nent of Administration a cert 4574: EIk Creek Port		eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	County, WV		
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be reje	octed, or	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto a	ind shall furnish any other b	onds and insurance required by t	he bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
adream	ent created by the acceptan	ice of said bid, then this obligation	n shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed	the penal amount of this ob	ligation as herein stated.	ity of the dutory for any and an admits hereather and the service
			and the second s
way imr	The Surety, for the value resided by any ext	eceived, hereby stipulates and ag	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e Obligee may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
	otice of any such extension.		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF.	Principal and Surety have hereur	nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have ca			presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
		2009	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Principa	Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc.
·	,		(Name of Principal)
			By Mark Wooddle
			(Must be President or Vice President)
			Oner dent
			(Title)
_			Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surety (Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
			0 an 0 0
			_ (2 (//) () (/ ///
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 08/31/06, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co.
Westfield National Insurance Co.
Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

POWER NO. 4752401 01

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint
A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, JANET CANTERBURY, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE
MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WVits true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **31st** day of **AUGUST** A.D., **2006**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL State of Ohio County of Medina ss.:

SEAL SEAL



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 31st day of AUGUST A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

85.3



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 22nd day of April A.D., 2009.







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,	
COUNTY OF TAYLOR	, TO-WIT:
I, Tina R Wooddell, state as follows:	after being first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an employee of	COWGIVI UP TIC-; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that	CONGIVI UP INC. (Company Name)
	drug free workplace policy and that such th West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworr	Company Name)
	By: Two Woodell Title: President
	Date: 4/28/2009
Taken, subscribed and sworn to	before me this 28th day of April 2009
OFFITTISSIO TOFFROX LYBERS OVU STATE OF WEST VIRGINA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Flemington, WV 26347 My commission expires February 28, 2016	ary 28, 2016 Borbara Jener (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No.	
---------	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

CHARGE CONTRACT WAY .	
	020

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code*. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	(OWar Up In	C ·		
Authorized Signature:	That & Wood	Date:	4/28/2009	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 0	11/01/09)			